

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12168/2003  
(From the judgment and order dt. 6.1.2003 in LPA No. 31/2002 of the High Court of  
Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench.)

MUSHTAQ AHMAD SK. AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABDUL KABIR  
s)

Respondent(

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to vacate the premises.

Counsel for the respondent does not object to the grant of reasonable time.

Accordingly, we grant three months to the petitioner to vacate the premises in

question subject to his filing an usual undertaking in this Court within two

weeks from today. The petitioner shall handover the vacant and peaceful

possession of the premises in question to the respondent on or before the 30th of

June, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ng)

Court Master

Court

Master