

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 2/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12168/2003

MUSHTAQ AHMAD S.K. AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABDUL KABIR

Respondent(s)

(For enlargement of time for vacating the premises as per the order dated 4.4.2005)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner/(s)

Mr. Suresh Chand, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application before the appropriate Bench on 18th July, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master