

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12168/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06.01.2003 in LPA No.31/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR )

MUSHTAQ AHMAD SK. AHMAD  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABDUL KABIR  
Respondent(s)

(For enlargement of time for vacating the premises as per the order dated 4.4.05 and  
office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master